

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2104 of 1985

Appellant :- Birbhan And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- T.Rathore,Bhuvnesh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the records.

Office has submitted report dated 11.8.2021 stating therein that notice upon appellant no. 2 Ram Pratap has been served, whereas appellant no.1 Bir Bhan Chand, appellant no.3 Ram Rekha Chand, appellant no.4 Satya Narain Chand and appellant no.5 Surendra Chand have passed away.

Learned counsel for the appellant no.2 prays for and is granted two weeks time to study the matter.

Lower court record has been received.

This appeal relates to the year 1985 and the same is nearly 36 years old.

Office to prepare paper book within three weeks and hand over copy thereof to learned counsel for the appellants on payment of usual charges and the learned A.G.A, free of cost.

List this appeal on 8.9.2021 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 12.8.2021

CS/-