

Court No. - 74

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2104 of 1985

Appellant :- Bir Bhan Chand And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Bhuvnesh Kumar Singh, T. Rathore

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Sri Arvind Prabodh Dubey, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of appellant no. 2 which is taken on record.

Office is directed to show the name of Sri Arvind Prabodh Dubey, in the appropriate column of counsel in the next cause list.

As per office report, appellant nos. 1, 3 and 4 have died and a detailed report of C.J.M. concerned in this regard is on record.

In view of above, present appeal is dismissed as abated for appellant nos. 1, 3 and 4.

As per office report, appellant no. 5 Surendra Chand, has also died.

C.J.M. concerned is directed to submit a report with regard to death of appellant no. 5 Surendra Chand, as per Circular of this Court till the next date of listing.

List this case on 9.9.2025.

A copy of this order be sent to the Sessions Judge concerned immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

Order Date :- 21.8.2025

A.P. Pandey