



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2104 of 1985

Bir Bhan Chand And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Arvind Prabodh Dubey, Bhuvnesh Kumar Singh, T.Rathore
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

1. Sri Arvind Prabodh Dubey, learned counsel for the appellant no.2, Ram Pratap Chand and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. As per office report, appellant no.5, Surendra Chand has died. A detail report has been submitted by Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur, which is on record.
3. Present criminal appeal is dismissed as abated, for appellant no.5, Surendra Chand.
4. Office is directed to prepare the type copy of statements of the witnesses and provide the copy of same to learned counsel for appellants as well as learned AGA for the State, as per Rules, till next date of listing.
5. List this case on 13.10.2025.

September 19, 2025
VKG

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)